

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE IMPROVEMENTS -  
SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT AT

Project: VARIOUS LOCATIONS - PHASE 1  
Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; JAN CLARY  
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET  
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104  
Phone No.: 605.367.8601  
Value of OFM: \$ -

Bid Estimate: \$ 240,000.00  
Budget: \$ 706,597.17  
Letting Date: 05/02/19  
Time: 2:15 PM

FRS, Inc. dba  
Solbros  
Bidder: Construction  
20574 Griese  
Address: Place  
City/State/Zip: Pierre, SD 57501  
Phone No.: 605.223.8544

Keith Hodgkinson  
dba Hodgkinson  
Bidder: Construction  
Address: PO Box 87959  
Sioux Falls, SD  
City/State/Zip: 57109  
Phone No.: 605.941.0290

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	265	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,830.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	35	\$ 24.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 805.00
3	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	5	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 200.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1669	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,070.00
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	247	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,223.00
6	110.8110	SAE EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	180	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	26	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
8	SPECIAL FILLET SECTION/VALLEY GUTTER REPAIR	SY	21	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
9	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	192	\$ 5.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 768.00
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 32,358.00	\$ 32,358.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
11	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	3	\$ 246.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
12	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	265	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,900.00
13	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	11475	\$ 8.00	\$ 91,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 91,800.00
14	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1550	\$ 8.90	\$ 13,795.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,500.00
15	651.0860	6" ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP SIDEWALK	SF	2000	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00
16	651.6020	TYPE A DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	80	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00
17	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	40	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
18	SPECIAL TREE ROOT GRINDING	EA	127	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,700.00	

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 279,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 282,546.00
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------